Sanitation 976,671 1,172,398 -   -
  Economic development 82,351 -   -   -
  Interest and other charges 206,101 -   -   -
   Total governmental activities 15,777,574 6,465,825 1,625,461 206,039

Business-type activities:
  Electric 6,952,848 10,436,014 2,946 -
  Water and sewer 3,652,482 4,933,125 2,946 -
  Delaware Springs Golf Course 1,966,802 2,213,364 -   -
   Total business-type activities 12,572,132 17,582,503 5,892 -

   Total primary government $ 28,349,706 24,048,328 1,631,353 206,039

Component unit:
Burnet Economic
   Development Corporation $ 407,773 111,560 -   -

General revenues:
  Property taxes
  Sales taxes
  Hotel/motel taxes
  Franchise and other taxes
  Gain on sale of land
  Unrestricted interest and miscellaneous revenues
Transfers
   Total general revenues and transfers

   Change in net position

Net position, beginning of year, as previously reported
Prior period adjustment
Net position, beginning of year, as restated

Net position, end of year

Program Revenues

21

Component Unit
Burnet Economic

Governmental Business-type Development
Activities Activities Total Corporation, Inc.

(2,311,271) -   (2,311,271)
(2,514,358) -   (2,514,358)
(1,434,226) -   (1,434,226)

(59,092) -   (59,092)
(1,068,577) -   (1,068,577)

195,727 -   195,727
(82,351) -   (82,351)

(206,101) -   (206,101)
(7,480,249) -   (7,480,249)

-   3,486,112 3,486,112
-   1,283,589 1,283,589
-   246,562 246,562
-   5,016,263 5,016,263

(7,480,249) 5,016,263 (2,463,986)

(296,213)

$ 3,630,280 -   3,630,280 -
2,704,461 -   2,704,461 901,487

211,369 -   211,369 -
180,005 -   180,005 -

-   279,381 279,381 -
117,625 2,016 119,641 20,058

4,499,667 (4,499,667) -   -
11,343,407 (4,218,270) 7,125,137 921,545

3,863,158 797,993 4,661,151 625,332

34,621,226 21,474,419 56,095,645 4,161,742
-   124,660 124,660 -

34,621,226 21,599,079 56,220,305 4,161,742

$ 38,484,384 22,397,072 60,881,456 4,787,074

Primary Government

Net Revenues (Expenses) and
Changes in Net Position

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

22

City of Burnet, Texas

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

September 30, 2022

General Other Total
Debt Capital Governmental Governmental

General Airport Service Projects Funds Funds

Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,640,691 732,193 547,434 5,502,807 3,643,518 16,066,643
Receivables (net of allowance
   for uncollectibles) 992,196 131,319 22,185 3,940 75,240 1,224,880
Due from other funds 255,992 -   3,950 -   671,212 931,154
Inventories 33,809 75,325 -   -   -   109,134
Prepaid and other items -   -   -   10,143 -   10,143

   Total assets $ 6,922,688 938,837 573,569 5,516,890 4,389,970 18,341,954

Liabilities:
  Accounts and retainages payable $ 238,783 65,416 -   34,427 38,520 377,146
  Accrued liabilities 254,223 1,628 -   -   409 256,260
  Deposits payable -   6,405 -   -   -   6,405
  Unearned revenue 5,500 500 -   50,375 -   56,375
  Due to other funds 175,969 256 331,036 -   8,750 516,011
   Total liabilities 674,475 74,205 331,036 84,802 47,679 1,212,197

Unavailable revenue - property taxes 124,998 -   21,927 -   -   146,925
Unavailable revenue - leases -   83,461 -   -   -   83,461
   Total deferred inflow of resources 124,998 83,461 21,927 -   -   230,386

Nonspendable 33,809 75,325 -   10,143 -   119,277
Restricted -   705,846 220,606 3,893,076 1,486,695 6,306,223
Assigned -   -   -   1,528,869 2,855,596 4,384,465
Unassigned 6,089,406 -   -   -   -   6,089,406
   Total fund balances 6,123,215 781,171 220,606 5,432,088 4,342,291 16,899,371

   Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
   resources and fund balances $ 6,922,688 938,837 573,569 5,516,890 4,389,970

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net assets are different because:
  Capital and right-of-use assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,
   therefore, are not reported in the funds. 38,478,979
  Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current period expenditures and, therefore,
   are deferred in the funds.  146,925
  Long-term liabilities, including general obligation debt, the net pension and total OPEB liabilities,